HLL/HCS/eTender/2025-26/03 
TENDER PUBLISHING DATE : 29.01.2026 
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF 
TENDER 

: 03.02.2026 16:00 HRS 

TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF THE 
TENDER 

: 04.02.2026 16:00 HRS 

Tender Fee : Rs. 1000 (Rupees One Thousand) 

EMD : 
Rs. 1120000 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty 
Thousand) 

PLACE OF OPENING OF TENDER : 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
HLL BHAVAN, POOJAPPURA, 
TRIVANDRUM, KERALA- 695012                      
PHONE NO – 0471 2354949 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION : 

AVP i/c & BH (HCS) 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES DIVISION 
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED, HLL BHAVAN,

[...]

A bidder agreeing to the request will not be required 
or permitted to modify its bid, but will be required to extend the validity of its bid security (if 
applicable) for the period of the extension. 

11. BID SECURITY (EMD) 

11.1 Bidders have to submit EMD of Rs.1120000.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thousand) through 
RTGS/NEFT transfer in the following HLL A/c details: 

Beneficiary  : HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
Account No : 00630330000563 
IFSC Code : HDFC0000063 
Bank Name :  HDFC BANK 
Branch Name :  Vazhuthacaud 

11.2 The Bid Security (EMD) of the successful Bidder will be discharged when the Bidder has furnished the